504987945 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE ANDREW HUCK	01/17/2013
WILLIAM RAYMOND SCHUTT	01/24/2013
KNUT THOMAS FENNER	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATCOR, INC.
Street Address:	101 LIBERTY LANE
City:	CHALFONT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18914

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16021465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M1007/20033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY A. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/barry a stein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=M100720033 Assignment 1 of 2#page1.tif source=M100720033 Assignment 1 of 2#page2.tif source=M100720033 Assignment 1 of 2#page3.tif source=M100720033 Assignment 1 of 2#page4.tif

PATENT 504987945 REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Matcor, Inc.

Address: 301 Airport Blvd., Doylestown, PA 19312

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 61/751,069

Title: BREAK-RESISTANT ANODE ASSEMBLY FOR CATHODIC PROTECTION

SYSTEMS AND METHOD OF INSTALLING THE SAME

Filed: January 10, 2013

Attorney Docket No: M1007/20015

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0222

	WHEREOF, having re y bound thereby, I have h	ead the aforesaid Assignment and ereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
/7 day of	JANUARY	. 2013
(day)	(month)	(year)
		, 2013 (year) T. A. Hul
		Name: Theodore Andrew Huck
		Address: 232 Waterloo Avenue
		Berwyn, PA 19312
STATE/COMMONV	VEALTH OF	•
		SS :
COUNTY OF	BICKS	:
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	AND THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Before me, a notary	public, in and for the State/(Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
day of	JAN	
(day)	(month)	(year)
who being to me per my presence and have as his/her free deed	ing been by me first duly swo and act, signed, sealed and	ing first executed the foregoing instrument in orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein d intending that said instrument be recorded.
	<i>H</i> My	NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires: (1/1/15)
		OikaliONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Matthew C. Hughes, Notary Public Plumstead Two., Bucks County My Commission Expires June 9, 2013

	JANUARY	2013
(day)	JANUARY (month)	Name: William Raymond Schutt Address: 3875 Curly Hill Road Doylestown, PA 18902
	D	
STATE/COMMONV	VEALTH OF	:
COUNTY OF	Bucks	SS:
	(
Before me, a notary	public, in and for the Sta	ate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
24 day of	JANUARY	, 2013 (year)
(day)	(month)	(year)
personally appeared	William Raymond Scl	
	在在工作的工程工作的公司工作的工作。在1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年至1000年	
who being to me pen my presence and havi as his/her free deed	sonally known, and who ing been by me first duly and act, signed, sealed a	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein y and intending that said instrument be recorded.
who being to me pen my presence and havi as his/her free deed	sonally known, and who ing been by me first duly and act, signed, sealed a o be legally bound thereby	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
who being to me per my presence and havi as his/her free deed	sonally known, and who ing been by me first duly and act, signed, sealed a o be legally bound thereby	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein y and intending that said instrument be recorded. May Chayfure (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0224

		read the aforesaid Assignment and hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
(day) day of	THNUMZY (month)	, <u>20(3</u> (year)
		MM + OUO LUM Name: Knut Thomas Fenner
		Address: 2725 Stover Trail
		Doylestown, PA 18902
	Q _a	
STATE/COMMON	WEALTH OF	<u> </u>
	Bull	SS :
COUNTY OF	DUGG	;
Before me, a notary day of	· ·	e/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
(day)	(month)	(year)
personally appeared	Knut Thomas Fenner	
my presence and hav as his/her free deed	ving been by me first duly s and act, signed, sealed an	aving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument d delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.
		Mille (SEAL)
	ي نو	NOTARY PUBLIC
	И	My Commission Expires: 4/6/13
		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seat Matthew C. Hughes, Notary Public Pluristead Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires June 9, 2013 Hember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 046258 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 07/03/2018